

Richard B. Abbott Vice President Nuclear Engineering 200 JAN 15 PN 12: 17 Phone: 315.349.4417

Fax: 315.349.4417

January 7, 2000 **NMPE 0188** 

William F. McCarthy, P.E. Environmental Engineer II NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation 615 Erie Boulevard West Syracuse, NY 13204-2400

**Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station** RE: State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Discharge Permit Number NY 000-1015 Outfall 007, Equipment and Floor Drains

Dear Mr. McCarthy:

This letter is submitted along with the enclosed Report of Noncompliance Event regarding the oil and grease exceedance associated with the Unit 2 Control Building sump, Outfall 007, that Ms. Marsden discussed with you on December 30, 1999. The submittal of this Report of Noncompliance Event form satisfies the five (5) day written notification as contained in the State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Permit General Conditions.

This report will also be included with the December 1999 Discharge Monitoring Report.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Janet Marsden at (315) 349-4200.

Very truly yours,

Richard B. Abbott Vice President Nuclear Engineering

Richard & Chloso

MFP/KES/cer Enclosure



SECTION 1

## New York State Department of Environmental Conservation Division of Water

10 mg

## Report of Noncompliance Event

To: DEC Water Contact	Mr. William McCartl	hy	DEC Regio	DEC Region:7	
Report Type: 5 Da		Order Violation	Anticipated Noncompliance	Bypass/Overflow	
SECTION 2					
SPDES #: NY- <u>0</u>	00-1015 Facility:	Nine Mile Point N	Juclear Station		
	12 / 29 / 99 Location			07	
sump (Outfall 007) ex on December 29, 199 cause of this noncome compared to standard or any other common were reviewed. No ne the sump. Painting ar to station procedures	greeded the daily maximum 9 of 31.7 mg/l, which excepliance was a sample anomals for oils and lubricants. No petroleum products. All ynaintenance was performed activities in the good policy. Sampling and	eds the SPDES Dischaly. The oil/grease exto match was found for york activities perform on any equipment the building during the tianalysis methods were ES Permit. No cause	for Oil and Grease. Sample restarge Permit Limit of 15 mg/l. stracted from the December 15 or any of the known oils/lubricated between December 1st and at had the potential to introducine period in question were pere reviewed. All sampling and see for the non-compliance coulet? (No) SPDES limits violated	The apparent th sample was ants found at NMP I December 15th e oils/greases into formed according analysis was I be identified.	
Start date, time of event	: 12/15/99, 3:30	(PM) End date	te, time of event: <u>12/29/99</u> ,	10:00 (AM)	
Date, time oral notificati	ion made to DEC? <u>12/30/</u>	<u>/ 99, 9:40</u> (AM) D	EC Official contacted: Mr. Willian	n McCartny	
to remove potential of used to removed the surface of the sump a compliance with the and 10.2 mg/l. The sumplements of the sump	oil contamination from the soil from the surface of the appears to be biological grospDES Permit prior to returned to services	surface of the sump a sump did not pick up owth and dust. The surning it to service. See 12/30/99.	December 29,1999. A work or nd completed 12-30-99. The cany visible oil. The sheen obsump was resampled for oil & go Samples taken on 12-29-99 sho	erved on the rease to ensure wed levels of <5	
Preventive (long-term) determine the cause determined to be a sa	<u>of the high oil and grease le</u>	ion/Event Report (D) evel. There are no pre	ER), a report internal to NMP( eventative actions because the c	c, was initiated to ause was	
SECTION 3					
Complete this section if	event was a bypass:				
Bypass amoun	t: Wa	s prior DEC authorizati	on received for this event? (Yes) (N	lo)	
DEC Official c	ontacted:		Date of DEC approval:	1	
			Detail the start and end dates and tin		
Facility Representative:	Janet Marsden #: (315) 349-4200	Title: Super	visor Environmental Protection Fax #: (315) 349-1400	Date: <u>01 / 07 / 0</u>	